A/D 581.40	00/700089			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) 11019./3. 94 11-16-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	20 Rec'd PCT/FTO Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 10120189				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	د. اتمانات عالم address of receiving party(ies):			
Michel Kubacki Eric Marteau d'Autry	Name: GILSON S.A.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 72 rue Gambetta			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: 95400 Villiers-le-Bel x3tate: x2tR:			
A	Country: France			
Execution Date: August 30, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers altae	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Joseph Krieger				
Name.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Mason, Kolehmainen, Rathburn & Wyss	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 2400	13-2100			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph Krieger Name of Person Signing Signature September 13, 1999 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (1) KUBACKI Michel (6) (2) MARTEAU D'AUTRY Eric (7) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (3) ______(8) _____ (4) ______(9) _____ (5) ______(10) _____ the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto, GILSON S.A. Insert name of Assignee 72 rue Gambetta, 95400 Villiers-le-Bel / France and address (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as Apparatus for preparing samples with slider box. Title of invention For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: has been executed by the undersigned on August 30, 1999(a) (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No. and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE: AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further

remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

	NTOR(S) with application	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1)		ı	August 30, 1999	\mathcal{C}
2)	Name	KUBACKI Michel	Aveust 30	, 1969 abany Annie CABAGEL
3)	Name	MARTEAU D'AUTRY Eric		
4)	Name			•
	Name			

PATENT REEL: 010374 FRAME: 0059